502281547 03/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bart De Goeij	12/03/2012
Edward Norbert van den Brink	11/29/2012
Simone De Haij	12/14/2012
Thilo Riedl	11/29/2012
Rene Hoet	12/01/2012
Ole Baadsgaard	12/21/2012
David Satijn	12/03/2012
Jan van de Winkel	12/03/2012
Paul Parren	11/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genmab A/S
Street Address:	Bredgade 34
City:	Copenhagen
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	1260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13700246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177424214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172024635

Email: ipboston.docketing@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher L. Frank, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Nelson Mullins Riley and Scarborough LLP

Address Line 2: One Post Office Square

PATENT

REEL: 030061 FRAME: 0270

CH \$40.00 1370024

502281547

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GMI-132US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher L. Frank, Ph.D.
Total Attachments: 8 source=GMI-132US Assignment FINAL#page1.tif source=GMI-132US Assignment FINAL#page2.tif source=GMI-132US Assignment FINAL#page3.tif source=GMI-132US Assignment FINAL#page4.tif source=GMI-132US Assignment FINAL#page5.tif source=GMI-132US Assignment FINAL#page6.tif source=GMI-132US Assignment FINAL#page6.tif source=GMI-132US Assignment FINAL#page7.tif source=GMI-132US Assignment FINAL#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Bart DE GOEIJ of Maarssen, Netherlands; Edward Norbert VAN DEN BRINK of Utrecht, Netherlands; Simone DE HAIJ of Weesp, Netherlands; Thilo RIEDL of Utrecht, Netherlands; Rene HOET of Boxmeer, Netherlands; Ole BAADSGAARD of Hellerup, Denmark; David SATIJN of Utrecht, Netherlands; Jan VAN DE WINKEL of Zeist, Netherlands; and Paul PARREN of Odijk, Netherlands, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

GENMAB A/S

a Corporation of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Bredgade 34, 1260 Copenhagen, DENMARK, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

GENMAB A/S

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AGAINST HER2 EPITORE

described in an application		
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed		
or		
x Application No. 13/700,246, filed on November 27, 2012		
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):		
x Provisional Application No. 61/349,182, filed on May 27, 2010		

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

Page 1 of 4

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

3-dec-2012	<u> 32</u>
Date	Bart De Goeij
Witness:	
Date	
<u>29 nev 2012</u> Date	Edward Norbert van den Brink
Witness:	Λ
Date	
Date	Simone De Haij
Witness:	
Date	

23-Nov-2012 Date	Thilo Riedl
Witness: 20 - hov-2012 Date	
Date	Rene Hoet
Witness:	
Date	
Date	Ole Baadsgaard
Witness:	
Date	
3-02-7012	Double Spillin
Date	David Satijn
Witness: <u> </u>	

Page 3 of 4

3 dec. 2012	
Date	Jan van de Winkel
Witness: 3 dec 2012	III
Date	. M.Plester
29 - hov - 2012 Date	Paul Parren
Date `	Paul Parrier
Witness: 20 hov 2012 Date	
Date ³	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR

ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

WE, Bart DE GOEIJ of Utrecht, Netherlands; Edward Norbert VAN DEN BRINK of Utrecht, Netherlands; Simone DE HAIJ of Utrecht, Netherlands; Thilo RIEDL of Utrecht, Netherlands; Rene HOET of Boxmeer, Netherlands; Ole BAADSGAARD of Hellerup, Denmark; David SATIJN of Utrecht, Netherlands; Jan VAN DE WINKEL of Utrecht, Netherlands; and Paul PARREN of Utrecht, Netherlands, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

GENMAB A/S

a Corporation of Denmark, having its principal place of business at Bredgade 34, 1260 Copenhagen, DENMARK, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

GENMAB A/S

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES AGAINST HER2 EPITORE

described in an application		
Executed by us of even date herewith and about to be filed		
or		
x Application No. 13/700,246 , filed on November 27, 2012		
This application claims the benefit of the following provisional application(s):		
x Provisional Application No. 61/349,182, filed on May 27, 2010		

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Corporation and to vest and confirm in said Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

Date	Bart De Goeij
Witness:	
Date	
Date	Edward Norbert van den Brink
Witness:	
Date	
14-12-2012 Date	Simone De Haij
Witness:	J. J
Date	

Date	Thilo Riedl
Witness:	
Date	
OI Becomber 2012 Date	Rene Hoet
Witness: 1 Gecember 2012 Date	ETIEN HOST
<u> 21 ひらく 2 ① / 2</u> Date	Ole Baadsgaard
Witness:	
Date	
Date	David Satijn
Witness:	
Date	

Date	Jan van de Winkel
Witness:	
Date	
Date	Paul Parren
	Paul Paltell
Witness:	
Date	

Page 4 of 4